Village of Webberville
ORD]NANCE NO 2004-01

ORDINANCE ADOPTING AND ENACTING MUNICIPAL
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003-2004 '

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 102 of the Local Govemment Code, the Mayor and Village
Commission of the Village of Webberville have prepared a municipal budget to cover the
proposed expenditures of the municipal government for the succeeding year; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission may provide by ordinance for the creation of
special funds or the designation of expenditures for special purposes pursuant to
Chapter 101 of the Texas Local Govemment Code and

_ WHEREAS the Mayor and Village Commission may levy taxes in accordance wnh the budget |

followlng statutory pubhc notlce and a heanng, and

WHEREAS the Mayor and Village Commlsswn may spend municipal funds in strict comphance w1th
the budget, as it may be amended for municipal purposes, except in time of emergencies;
and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission find that the budget included hereto as Exhibit
A satisfies the requirements of state law and will adequately fund the operation of
Webberville’s municipal government for the next fiscal year ; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Village Commission of the Village of Webbervﬂle,
Texas, that:

1. The budget attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby adopted and enacted as the Municipal
Budget for Fiscal Year 2003-2004; and
2. This being final approval, the Village Clerk is 1nstructed to file the adoptlon budget in the -
V records of the Vlllage of Webberville. v . v S

' PASSED AND APPROVED:this, the 14 day of January ; 2004, by a vote of 3 (ayes) -~ -
. 0 (nays) to 0 (abstentions) of the Village Commission of the Village of Webberville.. =

"ATTEST N

(ol ﬁ/%wfé/

Carol Goodrich, Village Clerk




PRELIMINARY BUDGET DRAFT " DratA

Viiiege of Webbervilia, Tons
Fiscal Yeur 2003/2604
N o R
N ' Fab-Sept 2003 Cct-Sapt 2004
" ‘ " [“Cash |Donstions|  Cssh | Dunations
Goneral Fund '
HNCOME
Franchise Fees $1,005 $5,000 £ by Utilly £0 0 uom ROW (SBXC, Mnewike, Bacarsws, TDS?)
Salen Use Tax 30 srhioy Comaumor 4.75% baaed o SOK mibly from cominug businmmses
(eneral Fund ' $8.571 Barnd of ewlimmiod totel saien tax revenun
Reac Fund ) . - $1420 25.% 0f 1.72% rnqulec s be nkoctad 0 rosdh
Miscsiisnecus S o ’ B+ L 78100 " PIA Coles, Foes, Misc :
Cash D«mm:s Not Aﬁecmm to Payments . §289 :
Municios! C . 860 Finag, Feos, efc.
Parmit Fm ) . . $100 '
Geant Incoma-Cominunity Services/infrastructura $100
TOTAL WCOME 21 !395 : g'l 5;3&).&0
EXPENSES '
Vitisge Clerk -_ L 81800 52,400 viage Chek Siory
‘Training & Education - L o . 3300 gumr Trainng
Offices Solaries ) 31.600 : $2,400 Mayer g Conmisnionsrs Salery
Contractual Sarvices A _
Auit $100 Required Arvs Financiet Audt
Attorney $9,800 $1,300 Lognt Fess and Expondes
Debt Raduction FY 2003 Attornsy Bil ' $6,503 ,
Vilage Planner/Engineer-Vilage Projects $100 Master Pan - Zonng :
Teavis County Tax Cellector $0 Pait v Cousty Tax mmmmmm
Mizc Consuitants ) $100 : Mg Commtanis
f “Wom! Exponsoes & Supplies .
\// Advertising/Public Notices $325 $5800 . Pt Eactions, Heerings, Or
~ Booka & Pubiicstions 3200 $80 Nocsasary Bocks und Publcations
Duss, Foes & Subscriptions $800 orgamization Duse, et
Eloction Expenas $150 8150 Bocton Suppias, Baloh, atc.
Offics Supplics:
General $600 Replersonen of minor ofich ndds
Postage $400 $500 Newsiatiors, noiess, e,
Pristing $150 3760 Commstlon Miaeting D , o
Peost Office Box . 330 $86
Web sita Expenses = 82 $137
insusance: Genersl Lisbility $1,345 $1,945 GAL, E80, Liw Enforasinans, Workaers Comp
ROW Maintenance . _ $1,200 $2,5000 oy, Pothoise, Sigre, Misc.
Rentil Expanse-Equipment o ‘ - ) 5500 .  Road Rispar Equipmant
Utilitea - Elactricity . - . AR 3180 . $180 Bectricy
Office Space o $280°  B480 vimgs Has
Taimphone e s $420 . . Teisphorm Servicos
Miscolianacus - - o ' B S$11 © %A " PIACopas, Fras, Misc
 Grant Expenchures R S s00
. Capitel Expenditurss o : ) o S e
o OMcaEquﬁxmm&Fumitum o S e - $100
Eﬁﬂmm Tranciars to Aﬂocmd Funds- ’ e
snvmmm

TOTAL EXPENSES
YEAR END ALLOCATED FUNDS BALAMCES:

SAVINGBICONTINGENCY FUND o _ .
' YEAR END BALANCE [DEBT) ($8,205) 50
- . Budgeted for Debt reduction In FY 04 - - $8,503- - -
3 Batanca of Dabt {$1,702)
> Notos:

In order 0 liquedy attomey debt as soon 83 possibis, i is the intention of the municipality to dedicste the minimum muarement for road furxds from the sabes tnx,
mmwmdmmmmmmmmmmmw

K




o

TN

[

Village of Webberville
ORDINANCE NO. 2004-01

ORDINANCE ADOPTING AND ENACTING MUNICIPAL
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003-204

- WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 102 of the Local Government Code, the Mayor and Village

- Commission of the Village of Webberville have prepared a municipal budget to cover the
proposed expenditures of the municipal government for the succeeding year; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission may provide by ordinance for the creation of
special funds or the designation of expenditures for special purposes pursuant to
Chapter 101 of the Texas Local Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission may levy taxes in accordance with the budget
following statutory public notice and a hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission may spend municipal funds in strict compliance with
the budget, as it may be amended for municipal purposes, except in time of emergencies;
and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission find that the budget included hereto as Exhibit
A satisfies the requirements of state law and will adequately fund the operation of
Webberville’s municipal government for the next fiscal year ; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Village Commission of the Village of Webberville,
Texas, that:

1. The budget attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby adopted and enacted as the Municipal
Budget for Fiscal Year 2003-2004; and

2. This being final approval, the Village Clerk is instructed to file the adoption budget in the
records of the Village of Webberville.

PASSED AND APPROVED this, the dday of {gany,, 2004, by a vote of _=<_(ayes) to
(nays) to () (abstentions) of the Village Comifission of the Village of Webberville.

VMAGEW
by: 140%

%@( . - Hector G’oMes, Mayor
atiest: (2ol ioitoecd, "

Carol Goodrich, Village Clerk




O

Village of Webberville
ORDINANCE NO. 2004-01

ORDINANCE ADOPTING AND ENACTING MUNICIPAL
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003-2004

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 102 of the Local Government Code, the Mayor and Village
Commission of the Village of Webberville have prepared a municipal budget to cover the
proposed expendrcures of the mum<:1pal govemment for the succeedmg year and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission may provide by ordinance for the creation of
special funds or the designation of expenditures for special purposes pursuant to
Chapter 101 of the Texas Local Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission may levy taxes in accordance with the budget
following statutory public notice and a hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission may spend municipal funds in strict compliance with
the budget, as it may be amended for municipal purposes, except in time of emergencies;
and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Commission find that the budget included hereto as Exhibit
A satisfies the requirements of state law and will adequately fund the operation of
Webberville’s municipal government for the next fiscal year ; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Village Commission of the Village of Webberville,
Texas, that:

1. The budget attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby adopted and enacted as the Municipal
Budget for Fiscal Year 2003-2004; and
2. This being final approval, the Village Clerk is 1nstructed to file the adoptmn budget in the
records of the Village of Webberville.

PASSED AND APPROVED this, the 14 day of January , 2004, by a vote of 3 (ayes)
0 (nays) to 0 (abstentions) of the Village Commission of the Village of Webberville.

VILLAGE OF WEBBERVILLE

Hector Gonzales, Mayor
ATTEST:

Carol Goodrich, Village Clerk




f

9

()

Gonwral Fund
NCOBRE

Franchise Fess
Ssaler Uss Tax
Genarat Fund
Reas Fund
Mizcaflanoous R
Cash Donations Not Aliccated to Payments
Municipsl Coust
Pormit Foes
Grant Incoms-Community Sevvices/infrastructurs
TOTAL IMCOME

EXPENSES
Parsonmne! Serices
Villags Clerk
Training & Education
Cfficer Solaties
Gantractual Services
Aucit
Attorney
Debt Raduction FY 2003 Attorney Biil
Vilage Planner/Engineer-Vilage Projects
Travis County Tax Collscter
Mixc Consultants

hnﬂcml Expenses & Supplies
\__/ Advertising/Public Notices
Books & Pubficetions
Dues, Fesg & Subscriptions
Elaction Expenas
Cffics Suppsliea:
Genecat
Puostage
Printing
Post Office Box
Waeb sita Expenses
insurance: Geneswl Ligbility
ROW Maintsnance .
Rantzl Exponse-Equipment
Utiiitiea - Edactricity
Office Space
Toknphone
Niis coltanaons

Orant Expendiures

Capitel Expenditures
Offica Equinment & Furniture

Estimatad Transfars (0 AHocated Funds-
SavingsiRonds

TOTAL EXPENSES
YEAR END ALLOCATED FLINDS BALAMCES:
SAVINGBICONTIMGENCY FUND
YEAR ENU BALANCE {DEBT)

Balanca of Dabt
Nots:

PRELIMINARY BUDGET DRAFY
Viiiage of Webbervilte, Toxss

Budgeded for Debt reduction in FY D4

Draft A

Fiscal Year 2003/2604
Fah-Sept 2003 Qct-Sept 2004
Cssh | Donations Cezhi | Donations
$1.095 35,000 4 by Uty £ 0 ues ROW (SBC. Mntwise, Brascorres, TDS7)
$0 i by Coneumers 1,71 beg et 90 SOK ity fror comiinmd hustosaeys
$8.571 batarc oF setmeiod 10T 13t the revano
$1,429 26 % ot 1.78% rogpired b e olocibed 10 e
$11 - - e 3100 PLA Cogios, Faes, Muc -
$288
$60 Fines, Feos, o,
. $100
$100
31 !39§: __215;3&).00
$1.600 $2.400 v¥sga Clack Saory
35300 e Trebring
$1.600 $2,400 Mayor end Commiauioners Saiery
$100 Requirst Anvusl Fnencial Autt
$6,600 $1,300 Logui Fema snd Expandes
$8,503
$100 Masiwe Pan - Zoneg
$0 P 1o County Tax Office-for progay i <olscion
$100 Mise Conmuteris
3325 $500 Publc Notcas-Blectons, Heerings, Ordnencie
$200 $50 Necsosary Bocks und Puthcaiions
m Crgenization Duss, atz.
$150 2150 Bhaction Sugplas, Balots, arc.
$500 Repcomyent of minor office ra:sds
5400 m Newskstors, NoSuss, #c.
$150 3760 Commission Waetha DocUmes, o5
330 366
$82 $137
$1.345 $1,945 GA. E80, Low Enforoumars, Werkacs Comp
$1,200 $2.500 rowing, Pothowe, Sz, isc.
$500 Rowct Ropalr Equigmant
$180 $180 eacticity
$280 $480 viags Hax
$251 5420 Tephors Sarvices
$11 $200 PIA Copilas, Fuese, Misc
$100
$100
$0 $1,429
$2.600 $7 844 $15.380 $2,880
$1.423
($8,208) . 3@
$6,503
{$4,702)

" in order to liquefy attomey debt as soon as possible, i i the intention of the municipality to degicate the minsmum requiremant for road furds from the sses tax,
with ihe balancs of svaliable funds dedicated to the outstanding dedt.

-




